
Annex-1 
Composition of Solar Photovoltaic Energy Systems Sectional Committee, ETD 28 

 

S.No. Organization Member Name Member Email 
Attendance out of 

last 2 meeting 

1.  
National Institute of Solar Energy, 
Gurugram 

Dr. Mohammad Rihan dgnise.mnre@nise.res.in - 

2.  
Bharat Heavy Electrical Limited, New 
Delhi 

Shri M Sreenath sreenath@bhel.in 
1/2 

Shri Varun Jain varun.jain@bhel.in 

3.  Central Electricity Authority, New Delhi 
Shri Deepak 
Choudhary 

choudharydeep@nic.in 
1/2 

Shri Ram Kumar ram.kr.cea@nic.in 

4.  
Central Power Research Institute, 
Bengaluru 

Shri R Sudhir Kumar sudhir@cpri.in 2/2 

5.  Dupont, India 
Shri Rajaram Pai rajaram.pai@dupont.com 

0/2 
Shri Rahul Khatri rahul.khatri@dupont.com 

6.  Ecco Electronics Private Limited, Noida 

Shri Ramendra Singh 
Baoni 

rsbaoni@eccotronics.com 
1/2 

Shri Hamendra 
Varshney 

hamendra@eccontronics.co
m 

7.  
Electrical Research and Development 
Association, Vadodara 

Ravi Singh ravi.singh@erda.org 
1/2 

Shri N. L. Patel nitin.patel@erda.org 

8.  
FS India Solar Ventures Private Limited, 
New Delhi 

Shri Gopal Kumar gopal.kumar@firstsolar.com - 

9.  HBL Power System Limited, Hyderabad 
Shri Sanjeev Kumar sanjeevkumar@hbl.in 

2/2 
Shri Manoj Jahagirdar manoj@hbl.in 

10.  
Indian Electrical and Electronics 
Manufacturers Association, New Delhi 

Shri Rishabh Joshi rishabh.joshi@ieema.org 
1/2 

Shri Kumar Rahul kumar.rahul@ieema.org 

11.  
Indian Institute of Technology Bombay, 
Mumbai 

Dr Narendra Shiradkar naren@ee.iitb.ac.in 
1/2 

Dr Anil Kottantharayil anilkg@ee.iitb.ac.in 

12.  
International Copper Association India, 
Mumbai 

Shri Amol Kalsekar 
amol.kalsekar@copperallian
ce.org 

1/1 Shri Manas Kundu 
manas.kundu@international
copper.org 

Jyotish Pande 
jyotish.pande@international
copper.org 

13.  
Jawaharlal Nehru Centre for Advanced 
Scientific Research, Bengaluru 

Shri K. S. Narayan narayan@jncasr.ac.in 1/2 

14.  KEC International Limited, Mumbai Shri Ramnik Arora ramnik.k@rediffmail.com 0/1 

15.  Ministry of New and Renewable Eenergy 
Shri Rajkumar 
Bhawariya 

rajkumarb.mnre@gov.in - 



16.  
National Institute of Solar Energy, 
Gurugram 

Shri Gopal Jha gopal.nise@gmail.com 
2/2 

Shri Kamlesh Yadav 
kamlesh.yadav97@gmail.co
m 

17.  
National Solar Energy Federation of 
India, New Delhi 

Shri Subrahmanyam 
Pulipaka 

pulipaka@nsefi.in 
- 

Shri Ashwary Sharma ashwary.sharma@nsefi.in 

18.  Redington Solar, Chennai 
Shri Yogesh Kumar 
Singh 

yogeshkumarsingh7@gmail.
com 

1/1 

19.  
Renewsys India Private Limited, 
Hyderabad 

Shri Sanjay Verma 
sanjay.verma@renewsysindi
a.com 

0/2 
Shri Kothaplli Krishna 
Arjun 

arjun.kothapalli@renewsysi
ndia.com 

20.  
Schneider Electric India Private Limited, 
Gurugram 

Shri Surinder Kumar Surinder.Kumar@se.com 

2/2 Shri K. Ajith Kumar ajith.kumar@se.com 

Joyline Jacob Joyline.Jacob@se.com 

21.  
Solar Energy Corporation of India 
Limited, New Delhi 

Prashant Kumar 
Upadhyay 

prashantu@seci.co.in 0/2 

22.  
Tata Power Solar Systems Limited, 
Bengaluru 

Shri Sreenivasa Murty 
Dasari 

dsmurty@tatapowersolar.co
m 0/2 

Shri Ragu Tatachar tatachr@tatapower.com 

23.  
Techlab Testing And Research Institute 
Private Limited, Jalgaon 

Shri Saurabh Kumar 
saurabh.kumar@techlabtesti
ng.com 

- 

24.  
VVP Engineering College, Department of 
Nanotechnology, Rajkot 

Shri Jayush H Markna  - 

25.  IN PERSONAL CAPACITY 
Manoj Morampudi 

manojmorampudi@gmail.co
m 2/2 

Dr Bharat Bhargava bhargavabh@gmail.com 

 
 



 


